Resolution approving a five-year lease extension with the Pump House Regional Arts Center for the property located at 119 King Street (Parcel #17-20026-060).

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves a five-year lease extension with the Pump House Regional Arts Center for the use of the pump house property at 119 King St, tax parcel 17-20026-060 for the years April 1st, 2025, until March 31st, 2030.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that the lease will be managed by the Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Building and Grounds Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Parks, Recreation, Forestry, Grounds and Buildings is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this extension.